## Town of Cheswold 1856



## State of Delaware 1787

Town of Cheswold

EMERGENCY Town Council Meeting

Wednesday - July 17, 2024

9:00 a.m.

CHESWOLD TOWN HALL

691 MAIN STREET

Cheswold, Delaware 19936

COUNCIL MEMBERS ONLY

ALL OTHERS: VIA ZOOM ONLY

**ZOOM ACCESS** 

Via Computer: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9728359352

Meeting ID: 972 835 9352 k

Via Cell Phone: 1-929-205-6099 Meeting ID: 9728359352#

## AGENDA

Meeting Notice Posted: July 15, 2024 Agenda Posted: July 15, 2024

- 1. Call the meeting to order *Mayor Santo Faronea*
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Note: The meeting was properly posted Ms. Camryn Jones, Town Clerk

An **EMERGENCY** meeting is required by the Town of CHESWOLD to VOTE on three crucial issues. A 7-day notice is not possible per F.O.I.A the Town is posting the agenda on July 15, 2024 which is at least 24 hours prior notice, in the following manner:

Emergency Town Council Meeting

Meeting Notice Posted: July 1,2024

5. Roll call of the Council Members ensure a quorum – Ms. Camryn Joned, Town Clerk

6. Review of Agenda

7. New Business – Town Manager Shadina Jones - Discuss/VOTE

Motion to accept as presented or as amended.

- New Solicitor
- Town Tax Rate
- New Council Member
- 9. Community Comments/Concerns –
- 10. Council Member Comments:

Vice Mayor Johnson –

Secretary/Treasurer Callender –

Councilperson Moxley -

Councilperson Ridgway-

**MAYOR'S COMMENTS:** 

Mayor Santo Faronea -

## 11. Motion to Adjourn

29 Del C 10004 Sec. (e) (2)......"The agenda shall be subject to change to include additional items, including executive sessions or the deletion of items, including executive sessions which arise at the time of the public body's meeting".

The Agenda items as listed may not be considered in sequence and/or removed if warranted. Page 2 of 2